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State Track Championships
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Event 29: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 23 Jordan KERBY (Hamilton Wheelers CC  |  MEIYO CCN Pro Cycling) 4:19.683
Lap 1 22.103 22.103 (1)
Lap 2 15.948 38.052 (1)
Lap 3 15.828 53.880 (1)
Lap 4 15.823 1:09.703 (1)
Lap 5 15.847 1:25.551 (2)
Lap 6 15.798 1:41.349 (2)
Lap 7 15.822 1:57.172 (2)
Lap 8 15.884 2:13.056 (2)
Lap 9 15.811 2:28.867 (2)

Lap 10 15.523 2:44.391 (2)
Lap 11 15.507 2:59.898 (2)
Lap 12 15.848 3:15.746 (2)
Lap 13 15.973 3:31.720 (2)
Lap 14 16.016 3:47.736 (2)
Lap 15 16.038 4:03.775 (2)
Lap 16 15.908 4:19.683 (1)

2. 16 Liam WALSH (Balmoral CC  |  Giant Racing Team / QAS) 4:32.809 +13.12
Lap 1 23.279 23.279 (3)
Lap 2 16.734 40.013 (3)
Lap 5 33.302 1:13.315 (1)
Lap 6 16.572 1:29.888 (1)
Lap 7 16.372 1:46.261 (1)
Lap 8 16.386 2:02.647 (1)
Lap 9 16.405 2:19.052 (1)

Lap 10 16.474 2:35.527 (1)
Lap 11 16.472 2:52.000 (1)
Lap 12 16.458 3:08.459 (1)
Lap 13 16.401 3:24.861 (1)
Lap 14 16.637 3:41.498 (1)
Lap 15 16.880 3:58.379 (1)
Lap 16 17.084 4:15.463 (1)
Lap 17 17.346 4:32.809 (2)

3. 27 Haddon KILMARTIN (Ipswich CC) 4:36.080 +16.39
Lap 1 22.700 22.700 (2)
Lap 2 16.529 39.229 (2)
Lap 3 16.644 55.873 (2)
Lap 4 16.555 1:12.429 (2)
Lap 5 16.649 1:29.078 (3)
Lap 6 16.651 1:45.729 (3)
Lap 7 16.556 2:02.285 (3)
Lap 8 16.787 2:19.073 (3)
Lap 9 16.830 2:35.903 (3)

Lap 10 16.803 2:52.707 (3)
Lap 11 16.784 3:09.491 (3)
Lap 12 16.876 3:26.368 (3)
Lap 13 17.105 3:43.474 (3)
Lap 14 17.380 4:00.855 (3)
Lap 15 17.447 4:18.302 (3)
Lap 16 17.778 4:36.080 (3)

4. 33 Mitchel GOUGH (University of QLD CC) 6:00.527 +1:40.84
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Event 29: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 1 25.384 25.384 (4)
Lap 2 17.273 42.658 (4)
Lap 4 37.754 1:20.412 (3)
Lap 5 22.266 1:42.679 (4)
Lap 6 23.672 2:06.351 (4)
Lap 7 23.664 2:30.015 (4)
Lap 8 23.356 2:53.372 (4)
Lap 9 23.390 3:16.762 (4)

Lap 10 23.498 3:40.261 (4)
Lap 11 23.465 4:03.726 (4)
Lap 12 23.617 4:27.344 (4)
Lap 13 23.513 4:50.857 (4)
Lap 14 23.388 5:14.246 (4)
Lap 15 23.026 5:37.272 (4)
Lap 16 23.255 6:00.527 (4)


